

M E M O R A N D U M

December 16, 1999

RECEIVED-FPSC

99 DEC 17 AM 10:58

RECORDS AND
REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA) *WMP B/L*

RE: DOCKET NO. 991516-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 3959 ISSUED TO FIBERLINK COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991528-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 3999 ISSUED TO FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991535-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4087 ISSUED TO COLLECTIVE COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991536-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4410 ISSUED TO WORLD TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991541-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4700 ISSUED TO INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION D/B/A TOTAL COMMUNICATION NETWORK, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

2480-PAA

Attached is an ORDER IMPOSING FINES AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATES to be issued in the above-referenced dockets. (Number of pages in order - 6)

KMP/sa
Attachment
cc: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)
I:991514.kmp

M E M O R A N D U M

January 13, 2000

✓ RECEIVED-FPSC

00 JAN 13 PM 1:59

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA) *mp BK*

RE: DOCKET NO. 991516-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 3959 ISSUED TO FIBERLINK COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991528-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 3999 ISSUED TO FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

*passed
minutes*

DOCKET NO. 991535-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4087 ISSUED TO COLLECTIVE COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991541-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4700 ISSUED TO INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION D/B/A TOTAL COMMUNICATION NETWORK, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

0120 - CO

Attached is a **Consummating Order** to be issued in the above-referenced dockets. (Number of pages in order - 3)

KMP/sa
Attachment
cc: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)
I:991541co.kmp

14/0

DOCUMENT NO
16669-00